
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: ZOUSAIN FIRST YEARLINGS SELLING 2023 2YO HANDICAP -
1200m

03 December 2022 - 12:05

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.82
(0:13.35)

0:58.47
(0:11.24)

0:47.23
(0:11.78)

0:35.45
(0:11.81)

0:23.64
(0:11.26)

0:12.38
(0:12.38)

0:35.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 SKIRT THE LAW 5 66.5 0:11.24 1:11.82 [1] 0:58.47 [1] 0:47.23 [1] 0:35.45 [1] 0:23.64 [1] 0:12.38 [1] 1:11.82 0:35.45

Ryan Maloney Overall 1000m (0:13.35) (0:11.24) (0:11.78) (0:11.81) (0:11.26) (0:12.38)

2 1 TORQUE I TEE 3 67.3 0:11.18 1:12.72 [2] 0:59.16 [2] 0:47.98 [2] 0:36.26 [2] 0:24.47 [2] 0:12.87 [2] 5.28L 0:36.26 +1

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.56) (0:11.18) (0:11.72) (0:11.79) (0:11.60) (0:12.87)

3 2 ARBAT 2 68.4 0:11.05 1:13.55 [3] 0:59.59 [4] 0:48.54 [3] 0:36.74 [3] 0:24.98 [3] 0:13.31 [4] 10.15L 0:36.74 +3

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.05) (0:11.80) (0:11.76) (0:11.67) (0:13.31)

4 4 MISHANI PERFECTION 1 67.2 0:11.26 1:13.81 [4] 0:59.95 [3] 0:48.69 [4] 0:36.93 [4] 0:25.22 [5] 0:13.65 [3] 11.72L 0:36.93 -1

Adin Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.26) (0:11.76) (0:11.71) (0:11.57) (0:13.65)

5 7 MISHANI AMBITIOUS 4 68.4 0:10.99 1:14.34 [5] 1:00.13 [5] 0:49.14 [5] 0:37.42 [5] 0:25.76 [4] 0:13.93 [5] 14.8L 0:37.42 +4

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:10.99) (0:11.72) (0:11.66) (0:11.83) (0:13.93)

Scratched: Leeannie (#5), Ringer's Reward (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: R&W ASCOT EAGLE WAY - 2000m

03 December 2022 - 12:38

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:04.51
(0:14.53)

1:49.98
(0:11.22)

1:38.76
(0:12.38)

1:26.38
(0:12.70)

1:13.68
(0:12.80)

1:00.88
(0:12.85)

0:48.03
(0:12.69)

0:35.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KOVALICA 1 65.4 0:11.30 2:04.51 [1] 1:49.89 [4] 1:38.42 [3] 1:26.08 [3] 1:13.49 [3] 1:00.68 [3] 0:47.75 [3] 0:35.08

James Orman Overall 400m (0:14.62) (0:11.47) (0:12.34) (0:12.59) (0:12.81) (0:12.93) (0:12.67)

2 2 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 4 65.0 0:11.40 2:04.91 [2] 1:50.05 [6] 1:38.35 [6] 1:26.10 [6] 1:13.52 [6] 1:00.78 [6] 0:47.88 [6] 0:35.25 +8

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:14.86) (0:11.70) (0:12.25) (0:12.58) (0:12.74) (0:12.90) (0:12.63)

3 5 CASH ME 7 65.6 0:11.39 2:05.31 [3] 1:50.74 [2] 1:39.35 [2] 1:27.01 [2] 1:14.40 [2] 1:01.57 [2] 0:48.64 [2] 0:36.01 +4

Ben Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:14.57) (0:11.39) (0:12.34) (0:12.61) (0:12.83) (0:12.93) (0:12.63)

4 3 TAPILDOODLEDO 3 64.0 0:11.57 2:05.34 [4] 1:50.72 [3] 1:39.05 [4] 1:26.81 [4] 1:14.20 [4] 1:01.42 [4] 0:48.53 [4] 0:35.88 +6

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:14.62) (0:11.67) (0:12.24) (0:12.61) (0:12.78) (0:12.89) (0:12.65)

5 4 FOUR MILE LANE 2 65.0 0:11.42 2:05.38 [5] 1:50.46 [7] 1:39.04 [5] 1:26.74 [5] 1:14.09 [5] 1:01.30 [5] 0:48.36 [5] 0:35.72 -1

Martin Harley 1800m 1800m (0:14.92) (0:11.42) (0:12.30) (0:12.65) (0:12.79) (0:12.94) (0:12.64)

6 7 CLASSIQUE GAL 5 62.3 0:11.67 2:05.74 [6] 1:50.96 [5] 1:38.70 [7] 1:26.53 [7] 1:14.04 [7] 1:01.21 [7] 0:48.27 [7] 0:35.64 -1

Adin Thompson Overall 400m (0:14.78) (0:12.26) (0:12.17) (0:12.49) (0:12.83) (0:12.94) (0:12.63)

7 6 THE HEROINE 6 66.7 0:11.22 2:08.57 [7] 1:54.04 [1] 1:42.82 [1] 1:30.44 [1] 1:17.74 [1] 1:04.94 [1] 0:52.09 [1] 0:39.40 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 1800m 1800m (0:14.53) (0:11.22) (0:12.38) (0:12.70) (0:12.80) (0:12.85) (0:12.69)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: R&W ASCOT EAGLE WAY - 2000m

03 December 2022 - 12:38

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:35.34
(0:12.16)

0:23.18
(0:11.38)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:35.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KOVALICA 1 65.4 0:11.30 0:35.08 [3] 0:23.10 [3] 0:11.80 [1] 2:04.51 0:35.08

James Orman Overall 400m (0:11.98) (0:11.30) (0:11.80)

2 2 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 4 65.0 0:11.40 0:35.25 [6] 0:23.31 [5] 0:11.91 [3] 2.37L 0:35.25 +8

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.94) (0:11.40) (0:11.91)

3 5 CASH ME 7 65.6 0:11.39 0:36.01 [2] 0:23.98 [1] 0:12.39 [2] 4.7L 0:36.01 +4

Ben Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:12.03) (0:11.59) (0:12.39)

4 3 TAPILDOODLEDO 3 64.0 0:11.57 0:35.88 [4] 0:23.79 [4] 0:12.22 [4] 4.89L 0:35.88 +6

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:12.09) (0:11.57) (0:12.22)

5 4 FOUR MILE LANE 2 65.0 0:11.42 0:35.72 [5] 0:23.77 [6] 0:12.23 [5] 5.12L 0:35.72 -1

Martin Harley 1800m 1800m (0:11.95) (0:11.54) (0:12.23)

6 7 CLASSIQUE GAL 5 62.3 0:11.67 0:35.64 [7] 0:23.94 [7] 0:12.27 [6] 7.22L 0:35.64 -1

Adin Thompson Overall 400m (0:11.70) (0:11.67) (0:12.27)

7 6 THE HEROINE 6 66.7 0:11.22 0:39.40 [1] 0:27.19 [2] 0:14.55 [7] 23.89L 0:39.40 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 1800m 1800m (0:12.21) (0:12.64) (0:14.55)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX COUNTRY STAMPEDE FINAL No Metro Wins Last 2 Years
- 1110m

03 December 2022 - 13:14

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.35
(0:08.41)

0:56.94
(0:10.49)

0:46.45
(0:11.19)

0:35.26
(0:11.46)

0:23.80
(0:11.59)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 DYNAMIC VERSE 9 69.7 0:08.96 1:05.35 [1] 0:56.39 [16] 0:45.74 [13] 0:34.64 [11] 0:23.11 [10] 0:11.81 [8] 1:05.35 0:34.64

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.96) (0:10.65) (0:11.10) (0:11.53) (0:11.30) (0:11.81)

2 16 BUNGARRIBEE LAD 6 69.0 0:08.49 1:05.39 [2] 0:56.90 [4] 0:46.20 [4] 0:35.08 [4] 0:23.61 [5] 0:12.16 [4] 0.23L 0:35.08 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.49) (0:10.70) (0:11.12) (0:11.47) (0:11.45) (0:12.16)

3 13 MORI'S PRESS 1 90.0 0:08.61 1:05.44 [3] 0:56.83 [9] 0:46.14 [7] 0:34.98 [7] 0:23.42 [8] 0:12.05 [6] 0.55L 0:34.98 +6

Ben Thompson Overall Overall (0:08.61) (0:10.69) (0:11.16) (0:11.56) (0:11.37) (0:12.05)

4 4 MOSCINI 4 67.5 0:08.63 1:05.47 [4] 0:56.84 [8] 0:45.94 [10] 0:34.86 [9] 0:23.36 [7] 0:11.96 [7] 0.71L 0:34.86 +5

Nathan Fazackerley 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.90) (0:11.08) (0:11.50) (0:11.40) (0:11.96)

5 12 ATTACKABEEL 2 67.6 0:08.49 1:05.55 [5] 0:57.06 [3] 0:46.24 [6] 0:35.05 [8] 0:23.41 [9] 0:12.04 [11] 1.15L 0:35.05 +2

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.49) (0:10.82) (0:11.19) (0:11.64) (0:11.37) (0:12.04)

6 2 DARE TO SHARE 14 68.8 0:08.65 1:05.71 [6] 0:57.06 [10] 0:46.29 [9] 0:35.39 [5] 0:23.80 [6] 0:12.48 [5] 2.13L 0:35.39 +7

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.65) (0:10.77) (0:10.90) (0:11.59) (0:11.32) (0:12.48)

7 3 COAT OF ARMS 17 69.3 0:08.59 1:05.73 [7] 0:57.14 [7] 0:46.51 [3] 0:35.61 [2] 0:24.12 [2] 0:12.47 [3] 2.24L 0:35.61 +7

Gary Geran 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:10.63) (0:10.90) (0:11.49) (0:11.65) (0:12.47)

8 10 TEMPO 5 70.9 0:08.58 1:05.75 [8] 0:57.17 [5] 0:46.55 [2] 0:35.34 [3] 0:23.88 [3] 0:12.48 [2] 2.32L 0:35.34 -3

Brodie Loy 1000m Overall (0:08.58) (0:10.62) (0:11.21) (0:11.46) (0:11.40) (0:12.48)

9 8 MENINDEE 8 69.3 0:08.93 1:05.87 [9] 0:56.94 [14] 0:46.33 [11] 0:35.06 [14] 0:23.58 [13] 0:12.34 [9] 3.04L 0:35.06 -3

Stephanie Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.93) (0:10.61) (0:11.27) (0:11.48) (0:11.24) (0:12.34)

10 9 MY BEST EFFORT 15 68.0 0:08.73 1:06.06 [10] 0:57.33 [13] 0:46.50 [12] 0:35.34 [12] 0:23.83 [12] 0:12.27 [13] 4.18L 0:35.34 +7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.73) (0:10.83) (0:11.16) (0:11.51) (0:11.56) (0:12.27)

Scratched: Mr Vista (#14), Halcyon House (#7), Tycoon Zip (#19), Shigeru Mahogany (#20), Trump Me (#21), Mishani Rebel (#22)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX COUNTRY STAMPEDE FINAL No Metro Wins Last 2 Years
- 1110m

03 December 2022 - 13:14

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.35
(0:08.41)

0:56.94
(0:10.49)

0:46.45
(0:11.19)

0:35.26
(0:11.46)

0:23.80
(0:11.59)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 THE TENOR 19 70.3 0:08.41 1:06.07 [11] 0:57.66 [1] 0:47.17 [1] 0:35.98 [1] 0:24.52 [1] 0:12.93 [1] 4.21L 0:35.98 -2

Paul Hamblin 1000m Overall (0:08.41) (0:10.49) (0:11.19) (0:11.46) (0:11.59) (0:12.93)

12 6 EARLY PLEA 11 67.1 0:08.93 1:06.16 [12] 0:57.23 [15] 0:46.26 [16] 0:34.95 [16] 0:23.39 [16] 0:12.10 [16] 4.77L 0:34.95 +7

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.93) (0:10.97) (0:11.31) (0:11.56) (0:11.29) (0:12.10)

13 15 COCHRANE 16 67.5 0:08.70 1:06.22 [13] 0:57.52 [12] 0:46.56 [14] 0:35.45 [13] 0:23.75 [14] 0:12.31 [14] 5.08L 0:35.45 +10

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:10.96) (0:11.11) (0:11.70) (0:11.44) (0:12.31)

14 17 AHWAHNEECHEE 21 69.6 0:08.56 1:06.54 [14] 0:57.98 [6] 0:47.11 [8] 0:35.90 [10] 0:24.34 [11] 0:12.75 [12] 6.97L 0:35.90 +12

Jim Byrne 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.87) (0:11.21) (0:11.56) (0:11.59) (0:12.75)

15 18 HARD STRIDE 7 68.9 0:08.46 1:06.66 [15] 0:58.20 [2] 0:47.45 [5] 0:36.31 [6] 0:24.96 [3] 0:13.25 [9] 7.72L 0:36.31 +5

Les Tilley 1000m Overall (0:08.46) (0:10.75) (0:11.14) (0:11.35) (0:11.71) (0:13.25)

16 11 SPLASHER 22 67.8 0:08.68 1:06.84 [16] 0:58.16 [11] 0:47.15 [15] 0:35.89 [15] 0:24.34 [15] 0:12.85 [15] 8.77L 0:35.89 +10

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.01) (0:11.26) (0:11.55) (0:11.49) (0:12.85)

Scratched: Mr Vista (#14), Halcyon House (#7), Tycoon Zip (#19), Shigeru Mahogany (#20), Trump Me (#21), Mishani Rebel (#22)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: LARAINE BLADES 75TH CELEBRATION OPEN QUALITY
HANDICAP - 2000m

03 December 2022 - 13:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:05.43
(0:14.81)

1:50.62
(0:11.71)

1:38.91
(0:12.45)

1:26.46
(0:12.95)

1:13.51
(0:13.01)

1:00.50
(0:13.31)

0:47.19
(0:12.63)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 STREET DANCER 1 65.7 0:11.19 2:05.43 [1] 1:50.53 [2] 1:38.71 [3] 1:26.15 [3] 1:13.23 [3] 1:00.20 [3] 0:46.87 [4] 0:34.27

Michael Cahill 200m 400m (0:14.90) (0:11.82) (0:12.56) (0:12.92) (0:13.03) (0:13.33) (0:12.60)

2 3 TEARS OF LOVE 2 64.2 0:11.33 2:05.47 [2] 1:50.66 [1] 1:38.95 [1] 1:26.50 [1] 1:13.55 [1] 1:00.54 [1] 0:47.23 [1] 0:34.60 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.81) (0:11.71) (0:12.45) (0:12.95) (0:13.01) (0:13.31) (0:12.63)

3 7 KARMAZONE 4 66.1 0:11.15 2:05.47 [3] 1:50.24 [6] 1:38.52 [6] 1:25.89 [6] 1:12.91 [6] 0:59.95 [6] 0:46.66 [6] 0:34.04 +8

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:15.23) (0:11.72) (0:12.63) (0:12.98) (0:12.96) (0:13.29) (0:12.62)

4 9 ISABELLA'S SPRING 5 66.0 0:11.17 2:05.58 [4] 1:50.48 [4] 1:38.84 [4] 1:26.26 [4] 1:13.34 [4] 1:00.31 [4] 0:47.01 [3] 0:34.37 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:15.10) (0:11.64) (0:12.58) (0:12.92) (0:13.03) (0:13.30) (0:12.64)

5 8 GREEK HERO 7 66.8 0:11.05 2:05.69 [5] 1:50.15 [8] 1:38.42 [7] 1:25.67 [8] 1:12.80 [8] 0:59.83 [8] 0:46.50 [8] 0:34.01 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.54) (0:11.73) (0:12.75) (0:12.87) (0:12.97) (0:13.33) (0:12.49)

6 4 AUSSIE NUGGET 3 65.5 0:11.17 2:05.69 [6] 1:50.52 [5] 1:38.75 [5] 1:26.12 [5] 1:13.23 [5] 1:00.23 [5] 0:46.91 [5] 0:34.33 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.17) (0:11.77) (0:12.63) (0:12.89) (0:13.00) (0:13.32) (0:12.58)

7 2 LIGULATE 6 66.5 0:11.07 2:06.01 [7] 1:50.49 [7] 1:38.71 [8] 1:26.04 [7] 1:13.22 [7] 1:00.20 [7] 0:46.87 [7] 0:34.32 +8

Andrew Mallyon 1800m 400m (0:15.52) (0:11.78) (0:12.67) (0:12.82) (0:13.02) (0:13.33) (0:12.55)

8 1 STARDOME 9 63.8 0:11.43 2:06.20 [8] 1:51.25 [3] 1:39.55 [2] 1:27.08 [2] 1:14.11 [2] 1:01.06 [2] 0:47.78 [2] 0:35.11 +8

James Orman 1800m 400m (0:14.95) (0:11.70) (0:12.47) (0:12.97) (0:13.05) (0:13.28) (0:12.67)

9 5 ROMAKASH 8 65.7 0:11.27 2:06.54 [9] 1:50.71 [9] 1:38.85 [9] 1:26.22 [9] 1:13.38 [9] 1:00.39 [9] 0:47.12 [9] 0:34.46 +8

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:15.83) (0:11.86) (0:12.63) (0:12.84) (0:12.99) (0:13.27) (0:12.66)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: LARAINE BLADES 75TH CELEBRATION OPEN QUALITY
HANDICAP - 2000m

03 December 2022 - 13:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:34.56
(0:11.69)

0:22.87
(0:11.33)

0:11.54
(0:11.54)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 STREET DANCER 1 65.7 0:11.19 0:34.27 [3] 0:22.56 [3] 0:11.37 [2] 2:05.43 0:34.27

Michael Cahill 200m 400m (0:11.71) (0:11.19) (0:11.37)

2 3 TEARS OF LOVE 2 64.2 0:11.33 0:34.60 [1] 0:22.91 [1] 0:11.58 [1] 0.21L 0:34.60 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.69) (0:11.33) (0:11.58)

3 7 KARMAZONE 4 66.1 0:11.15 0:34.04 [6] 0:22.51 [5] 0:11.36 [5] 0.24L 0:34.04 +8

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:11.53) (0:11.15) (0:11.36)

4 9 ISABELLA'S SPRING 5 66.0 0:11.17 0:34.37 [4] 0:22.67 [4] 0:11.50 [3] 0.85L 0:34.37 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.70) (0:11.17) (0:11.50)

5 8 GREEK HERO 7 66.8 0:11.05 0:34.01 [8] 0:22.48 [8] 0:11.43 [8] 1.52L 0:34.01 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.53) (0:11.05) (0:11.43)

6 4 AUSSIE NUGGET 3 65.5 0:11.17 0:34.33 [5] 0:22.65 [6] 0:11.48 [7] 1.54L 0:34.33 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.68) (0:11.17) (0:11.48)

7 2 LIGULATE 6 66.5 0:11.07 0:34.32 [7] 0:22.82 [7] 0:11.75 [6] 3.41L 0:34.32 +8

Andrew Mallyon 1800m 400m (0:11.50) (0:11.07) (0:11.75)

8 1 STARDOME 9 63.8 0:11.43 0:35.11 [2] 0:23.40 [2] 0:11.97 [4] 4.49L 0:35.11 +8

James Orman 1800m 400m (0:11.71) (0:11.43) (0:11.97)

9 5 ROMAKASH 8 65.7 0:11.27 0:34.46 [9] 0:23.01 [9] 0:11.74 [9] 6.52L 0:34.46 +8

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.45) (0:11.27) (0:11.74)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) No Metro Wins Last 2
Years - 1600m

03 December 2022 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.66
(0:14.08)

1:23.58
(0:11.32)

1:12.26
(0:12.04)

1:00.22
(0:12.61)

0:47.61
(0:12.64)

0:34.97
(0:11.98)

0:22.99
(0:11.35)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ECHO POINT 2 67.4 0:11.04 1:37.66 [1] 1:23.26 [7] 1:11.81 [6] 0:59.71 [6] 0:47.24 [3] 0:34.61 [5] 0:22.64 [4] 0:34.61

Les Tilley 400m 400m (0:14.40) (0:11.45) (0:12.10) (0:12.47) (0:12.63) (0:11.97) (0:11.04)

2 11 VINASTA 6 66.6 0:11.24 1:37.88 [2] 1:23.39 [8] 1:11.86 [8] 0:59.68 [9] 0:47.19 [9] 0:34.70 [9] 0:22.86 [7] 0:34.70 -5

Gary Geran 400m 400m (0:14.49) (0:11.53) (0:12.18) (0:12.49) (0:12.49) (0:11.84) (0:11.24)

3 12 CENTAUR 11 65.9 0:11.35 1:38.23 [3] 1:24.13 [1] 1:12.67 [2] 1:00.56 [2] 0:48.03 [2] 0:35.40 [2] 0:23.56 [1] 0:35.40 +2

Jim Byrne Overall 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.46) (0:12.11) (0:12.53) (0:12.63) (0:11.84) (0:11.35)

4 3 BOLD KINGSTON 5 65.8 0:11.32 1:38.35 [4] 1:24.14 [3] 1:12.61 [4] 1:00.48 [4] 0:47.90 [6] 0:35.32 [7] 0:23.34 [6] 0:35.32 +5

Nathan Day 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.53) (0:12.13) (0:12.58) (0:12.58) (0:11.98) (0:11.32)

5 5 KAPPY CINO 14 65.5 0:11.33 1:38.43 [5] 1:23.47 [12] 1:12.11 [11] 1:00.10 [10] 0:47.60 [10] 0:35.15 [10] 0:23.18 [11] 0:35.15 +12

Ben Thompson 1400m 400m (0:14.96) (0:11.36) (0:12.01) (0:12.50) (0:12.45) (0:11.97) (0:11.33)

6 15 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 19 66.3 0:11.28 1:38.48 [6] 1:23.20 [15] 1:11.57 [15] 0:59.38 [15] 0:46.87 [15] 0:34.53 [15] 0:22.67 [14] 0:34.53 +4

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:15.28) (0:11.63) (0:12.19) (0:12.51) (0:12.34) (0:11.86) (0:11.28)

7 8 NO INUENDO 16 66.7 0:11.44 1:38.55 [7] 1:24.24 [5] 1:12.80 [5] 1:00.72 [5] 0:48.24 [5] 0:35.79 [3] 0:23.80 [2] 0:35.79 +10

Jason Hoopert Overall 1400m (0:14.31) (0:11.44) (0:12.08) (0:12.48) (0:12.45) (0:11.99) (0:11.48)

8 7 LORD OF LIGHT 7 64.5 0:11.46 1:38.56 [8] 1:23.44 [14] 1:11.87 [14] 0:59.66 [13] 0:47.22 [13] 0:35.11 [12] 0:23.22 [12] 0:35.11 -6

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:15.12) (0:11.57) (0:12.21) (0:12.44) (0:12.11) (0:11.89) (0:11.46)

9 4 FAST TRAIN 3 65.3 0:11.44 1:38.58 [9] 1:23.80 [10] 1:12.26 [12] 1:00.16 [11] 0:47.67 [11] 0:35.33 [11] 0:23.44 [10] 0:35.33 -3

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:14.78) (0:11.54) (0:12.10) (0:12.49) (0:12.34) (0:11.89) (0:11.44)

10 14 MR VISTA 9 64.4 0:11.44 1:38.71 [10] 1:24.35 [6] 1:12.77 [7] 1:00.64 [7] 0:48.11 [7] 0:35.69 [6] 0:23.82 [3] 0:35.69 +5

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.58) (0:12.13) (0:12.53) (0:12.42) (0:11.87) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Love On Sunday (#16), The Carpenter (#17), Bellicose (#18), Coach (#20), Tycoon Zip (#19)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) No Metro Wins Last 2
Years - 1600m

03 December 2022 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.66
(0:14.08)

1:23.58
(0:11.32)

1:12.26
(0:12.04)

1:00.22
(0:12.61)

0:47.61
(0:12.64)

0:34.97
(0:11.98)

0:22.99
(0:11.35)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 NICK THE SKIP 20 65.3 0:11.40 1:38.72 [11] 1:24.21 [9] 1:12.64 [9] 1:00.57 [8] 0:48.06 [8] 0:35.64 [8] 0:23.54 [9] 0:35.64 +5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.57) (0:12.07) (0:12.51) (0:12.42) (0:12.10) (0:11.40)

12 13 KIKI COCO 10 64.5 0:11.42 1:38.74 [12] 1:23.92 [11] 1:12.44 [10] 1:00.14 [12] 0:47.59 [12] 0:35.25 [13] 0:23.34 [13] 0:35.25 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.82) (0:11.48) (0:12.30) (0:12.55) (0:12.34) (0:11.91) (0:11.42)

13 9 PACKAGE 8 64.6 0:11.43 1:39.12 [13] 1:24.04 [13] 1:12.50 [13] 1:00.22 [14] 0:47.60 [14] 0:35.34 [14] 0:23.41 [15] 0:35.34 +5

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:15.08) (0:11.54) (0:12.28) (0:12.62) (0:12.26) (0:11.93) (0:11.43)

14 6 BURDEN 13 67.4 0:11.49 1:39.19 [14] 1:24.96 [4] 1:13.47 [3] 1:01.35 [3] 0:48.81 [4] 0:36.29 [4] 0:24.07 [8] 0:36.29 +4

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:14.23) (0:11.49) (0:12.12) (0:12.54) (0:12.52) (0:12.22) (0:11.70)

15 10 PALATE 1 65.7 0:11.32 1:40.22 [15] 1:26.14 [2] 1:14.82 [1] 1:02.78 [1] 0:50.17 [1] 0:37.53 [1] 0:25.34 [5] 0:37.53 -8

Stephanie Lacy 1400m 1400m (0:14.08) (0:11.32) (0:12.04) (0:12.61) (0:12.64) (0:12.19) (0:12.10)

Scratched: Love On Sunday (#16), The Carpenter (#17), Bellicose (#18), Coach (#20), Tycoon Zip (#19)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) No Metro Wins Last 2
Years - 1600m

03 December 2022 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ECHO POINT 2 67.4 0:11.04 0:11.60 [1] 1:37.66 0:34.61

Les Tilley 400m 400m (0:11.60)

2 11 VINASTA 6 66.6 0:11.24 0:11.62 [3] 1.33L 0:34.70 -5

Gary Geran 400m 400m (0:11.62)

3 12 CENTAUR 11 65.9 0:11.35 0:12.21 [2] 3.37L 0:35.40 +2

Jim Byrne Overall 400m (0:12.21)

4 3 BOLD KINGSTON 5 65.8 0:11.32 0:12.02 [4] 4.1L 0:35.32 +5

Nathan Day 400m 400m (0:12.02)

5 5 KAPPY CINO 14 65.5 0:11.33 0:11.85 [8] 4.55L 0:35.15 +12

Ben Thompson 1400m 400m (0:11.85)

6 15 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 19 66.3 0:11.28 0:11.39 [13] 4.85L 0:34.53 +4

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.39)

7 8 NO INUENDO 16 66.7 0:11.44 0:12.32 [6] 5.26L 0:35.79 +10

Jason Hoopert Overall 1400m (0:12.32)

8 7 LORD OF LIGHT 7 64.5 0:11.46 0:11.76 [11] 5.31L 0:35.11 -6

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.76)

9 4 FAST TRAIN 3 65.3 0:11.44 0:12.00 [9] 5.45L 0:35.33 -3

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:12.00)

10 14 MR VISTA 9 64.4 0:11.44 0:12.38 [5] 6.23L 0:35.69 +5

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:12.38)

Scratched: Love On Sunday (#16), The Carpenter (#17), Bellicose (#18), Coach (#20), Tycoon Zip (#19)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) No Metro Wins Last 2
Years - 1600m

03 December 2022 - 14:28

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 NICK THE SKIP 20 65.3 0:11.40 0:12.14 [7] 6.24L 0:35.64 +5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.14)

12 13 KIKI COCO 10 64.5 0:11.42 0:11.92 [12] 6.37L 0:35.25 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.92)

13 9 PACKAGE 8 64.6 0:11.43 0:11.98 [15] 8.61L 0:35.34 +5

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:11.98)

14 6 BURDEN 13 67.4 0:11.49 0:12.37 [10] 9.02L 0:36.29 +4

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:12.37)

15 10 PALATE 1 65.7 0:11.32 0:13.24 [14] 15.07L 0:37.53 -8

Stephanie Lacy 1400m 1400m (0:13.24)

Scratched: Love On Sunday (#16), The Carpenter (#17), Bellicose (#18), Coach (#20), Tycoon Zip (#19)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: AQUIS STALLIONS PIERATA PLATE - 1200m

03 December 2022 - 15:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.06
(0:13.22)

0:56.84
(0:11.09)

0:45.75
(0:11.45)

0:34.30
(0:11.35)

0:22.95
(0:11.03)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LUBRICATION 2 67.8 0:10.83 1:10.06 [1] 0:56.22 [6] 0:45.07 [6] 0:33.71 [5] 0:22.48 [5] 0:11.65 [2] 1:10.06 0:33.71

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:13.84) (0:11.15) (0:11.36) (0:11.23) (0:10.83) (0:11.65)

2 8 COUNT DA BEANS 5 69.1 0:10.72 1:10.07 [2] 0:56.05 [7] 0:45.06 [7] 0:33.57 [7] 0:22.29 [7] 0:11.57 [6] 0.1L 0:33.57 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.02) (0:10.99) (0:11.49) (0:11.28) (0:10.72) (0:11.57)

3 1 SPIRITUALISED 8 69.0 0:11.03 1:10.19 [3] 0:56.97 [1] 0:45.88 [1] 0:34.43 [1] 0:23.08 [1] 0:12.05 [1] 0.78L 0:34.43 +3

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.22) (0:11.09) (0:11.45) (0:11.35) (0:11.03) (0:12.05)

4 3 JOHNNY ROCKER 4 68.0 0:10.90 1:10.35 [4] 0:56.90 [3] 0:45.78 [3] 0:34.24 [4] 0:22.89 [4] 0:11.99 [4] 1.75L 0:34.24 +10

Samantha Collett Overall 400m (0:13.45) (0:11.12) (0:11.54) (0:11.35) (0:10.90) (0:11.99)

5 6 ALL THAT PIZZAZZ 7 67.6 0:11.12 1:10.45 [5] 0:57.18 [2] 0:46.04 [2] 0:34.54 [2] 0:23.30 [2] 0:12.18 [3] 2.32L 0:34.54 +7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.27) (0:11.14) (0:11.50) (0:11.24) (0:11.12) (0:12.18)

6 2 NORTHERN EXPRESS 9 68.3 0:10.82 1:10.56 [6] 0:56.48 [9] 0:45.43 [8] 0:34.04 [8] 0:22.60 [8] 0:11.78 [8] 2.98L 0:34.04 +9

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.05) (0:11.39) (0:11.44) (0:10.82) (0:11.78)

7 5 COOL 'N' READY 3 66.7 0:11.11 1:10.77 [7] 0:57.05 [5] 0:45.91 [5] 0:34.40 [6] 0:23.14 [6] 0:12.03 [7] 4.2L 0:34.40 +5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:13.72) (0:11.14) (0:11.51) (0:11.26) (0:11.11) (0:12.03)

8 9 CHIKARA 10 67.2 0:10.97 1:11.16 [8] 0:56.94 [10] 0:45.97 [9] 0:34.31 [10] 0:23.06 [9] 0:12.01 [9] 6.52L 0:34.31 +10

Angela Jones 400m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:10.97) (0:11.66) (0:11.25) (0:11.05) (0:12.01)

9 4 JEMELDI 1 67.1 0:11.15 1:11.18 [9] 0:57.62 [4] 0:46.47 [4] 0:34.96 [3] 0:23.69 [3] 0:12.45 [5] 6.59L 0:34.96 +6

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.56) (0:11.15) (0:11.51) (0:11.27) (0:11.24) (0:12.45)

10 7 ROLL UP 6 66.5 0:11.12 1:11.40 [10] 0:57.36 [8] 0:46.23 [10] 0:34.68 [9] 0:23.24 [10] 0:12.12 [10] 7.93L 0:34.68 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.13) (0:11.55) (0:11.44) (0:11.12) (0:12.12)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERLO COFFEE Class 6 Plate - 1350m

03 December 2022 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.53
(0:11.01)

1:08.52
(0:10.72)

0:57.80
(0:11.13)

0:46.67
(0:11.50)

0:35.17
(0:11.66)

0:23.51
(0:11.27)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 UCALLEDIT 6 66.5 0:10.92 1:19.53 [1] 1:08.33 [3] 0:57.41 [4] 0:46.22 [4] 0:34.75 [4] 0:23.24 [3] 0:34.75

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.20) (0:10.92) (0:11.19) (0:11.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.24)

2 5 PETRONIUS 7 66.9 0:10.84 1:19.60 [2] 1:08.59 [1] 0:57.75 [2] 0:46.55 [2] 0:35.09 [2] 0:23.56 [2] 0:35.09 +2

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.84) (0:11.20) (0:11.46) (0:11.53) (0:11.25)

3 14 ENTERPRISE POMME 15 69.8 0:10.58 1:19.85 [3] 1:08.70 [2] 0:58.12 [1] 0:46.99 [1] 0:35.49 [1] 0:23.83 [1] 0:35.49 -1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.15) (0:10.58) (0:11.13) (0:11.50) (0:11.66) (0:11.40)

4 12 ALBURQ 10 66.5 0:11.12 1:20.19 [4] 1:08.68 [8] 0:57.31 [11] 0:45.96 [11] 0:34.48 [11] 0:23.15 [11] 0:34.48 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.51) (0:11.37) (0:11.35) (0:11.48) (0:11.33) (0:11.12)

5 1 DR WHY NOT 11 68.7 0:10.75 1:20.39 [5] 1:09.12 [4] 0:58.37 [3] 0:47.16 [3] 0:35.62 [3] 0:24.03 [4] 0:35.62 +4

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:11.27) (0:10.75) (0:11.21) (0:11.54) (0:11.59) (0:11.45)

6 11 EELLOH 2 66.3 0:11.15 1:20.39 [6] 1:09.11 [5] 0:57.96 [7] 0:46.80 [6] 0:35.36 [5] 0:23.90 [5] 0:35.36 +1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.28) (0:11.15) (0:11.16) (0:11.44) (0:11.46) (0:11.46)

7 8 LUSKIN HERO 8 67.0 0:10.99 1:20.46 [7] 1:09.16 [7] 0:58.17 [5] 0:46.90 [5] 0:35.40 [6] 0:23.93 [6] 0:35.40 +2

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.30) (0:10.99) (0:11.27) (0:11.50) (0:11.47) (0:11.30)

8 3 GUNTANTES 3 66.0 0:11.10 1:20.64 [8] 1:09.35 [6] 0:58.25 [6] 0:47.01 [7] 0:35.35 [8] 0:23.98 [7] 0:35.35 +6

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.29) (0:11.10) (0:11.24) (0:11.66) (0:11.37) (0:11.38)

9 6 SAGACIOUS 9 66.4 0:11.09 1:20.81 [9] 1:09.22 [10] 0:58.13 [9] 0:46.84 [10] 0:35.33 [10] 0:24.13 [8] 0:35.33 +2

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.59) (0:11.09) (0:11.29) (0:11.51) (0:11.20) (0:11.36)

10 13 HAKKAI MARU 1 68.0 0:11.05 1:21.10 [10] 1:09.56 [9] 0:58.51 [8] 0:47.24 [8] 0:35.83 [7] 0:24.35 [9] 0:35.83 +2

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:11.05) (0:11.27) (0:11.41) (0:11.48) (0:11.36)

Scratched: The Drover (#10), Kordia (#4), Rule The World (#9), Sensationalisation (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERLO COFFEE Class 6 Plate - 1350m

03 December 2022 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.53
(0:11.01)

1:08.52
(0:10.72)

0:57.80
(0:11.13)

0:46.67
(0:11.50)

0:35.17
(0:11.66)

0:23.51
(0:11.27)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 SCOTTISH PRINCE 13 66.2 0:11.06 1:22.28 [11] 1:10.64 [11] 0:59.58 [10] 0:48.38 [9] 0:36.85 [9] 0:25.40 [10] 0:36.85 +5

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1200m (0:11.64) (0:11.06) (0:11.20) (0:11.53) (0:11.45) (0:11.53)

Scratched: The Drover (#10), Kordia (#4), Rule The World (#9), Sensationalisation (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERLO COFFEE Class 6 Plate - 1350m

03 December 2022 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 UCALLEDIT 6 66.5 0:10.92 0:12.00 [3] 1:19.53 0:34.75

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.00)

2 5 PETRONIUS 7 66.9 0:10.84 0:12.31 [1] 0.37L 0:35.09 +2

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:12.31)

3 14 ENTERPRISE POMME 15 69.8 0:10.58 0:12.43 [2] 1.85L 0:35.49 -1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.43)

4 12 ALBURQ 10 66.5 0:11.12 0:12.03 [10] 3.87L 0:34.48 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.03)

5 1 DR WHY NOT 11 68.7 0:10.75 0:12.58 [4] 5.03L 0:35.62 +4

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.58)

6 11 EELLOH 2 66.3 0:11.15 0:12.44 [6] 5.05L 0:35.36 +1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.44)

7 8 LUSKIN HERO 8 67.0 0:10.99 0:12.63 [5] 5.44L 0:35.40 +2

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.63)

8 3 GUNTANTES 3 66.0 0:11.10 0:12.60 [8] 6.53L 0:35.35 +6

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.60)

9 6 SAGACIOUS 9 66.4 0:11.09 0:12.77 [7] 7.51L 0:35.33 +2

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.77)

10 13 HAKKAI MARU 1 68.0 0:11.05 0:12.99 [9] 9.21L 0:35.83 +2

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.99)

Scratched: The Drover (#10), Kordia (#4), Rule The World (#9), Sensationalisation (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERLO COFFEE Class 6 Plate - 1350m

03 December 2022 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 SCOTTISH PRINCE 13 66.2 0:11.06 0:13.87 [11] 16.17L 0:36.85 +5

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1200m (0:13.87)

Scratched: The Drover (#10), Kordia (#4), Rule The World (#9), Sensationalisation (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS GEORGE MOORE STAKES - 1200m

03 December 2022 - 16:30

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.70
(0:13.65)

0:57.05
(0:11.24)

0:45.81
(0:11.43)

0:34.38
(0:11.58)

0:22.80
(0:11.09)

0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:34.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 GARIBALDI 6 68.6 0:10.71 1:10.70 [1] 0:56.63 [5] 0:45.12 [6] 0:33.87 [6] 0:22.39 [5] 0:11.68 [2] 1:10.70 0:33.87

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.07) (0:11.51) (0:11.25) (0:11.48) (0:10.71) (0:11.68)

2 8 CONTEMPTUOUS 3 67.7 0:10.94 1:10.91 [2] 0:57.13 [3] 0:45.76 [3] 0:34.28 [3] 0:22.86 [3] 0:11.92 [3] 1.25L 0:34.28 -3

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.37) (0:11.48) (0:11.42) (0:10.94) (0:11.92)

3 2 AXE 5 67.8 0:10.89 1:10.96 [3] 0:57.04 [4] 0:45.70 [4] 0:34.32 [4] 0:22.74 [4] 0:11.85 [4] 1.49L 0:34.32 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.34) (0:11.38) (0:11.58) (0:10.89) (0:11.85)

4 9 GOLDSBOROUGH 9 66.6 0:11.07 1:11.08 [4] 0:57.36 [2] 0:46.14 [1] 0:34.71 [1] 0:23.15 [1] 0:12.08 [1] 2.22L 0:34.71 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.72) (0:11.22) (0:11.43) (0:11.56) (0:11.07) (0:12.08)

5 4 SMART METEOR 10 68.0 0:10.70 1:11.13 [5] 0:56.50 [9] 0:44.91 [10] 0:33.68 [10] 0:22.22 [9] 0:11.52 [7] 2.52L 0:33.68 -3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.63) (0:11.59) (0:11.23) (0:11.46) (0:10.70) (0:11.52)

6 10 SAMOOT 8 68.6 0:10.99 1:11.15 [6] 0:56.79 [7] 0:45.30 [8] 0:34.08 [7] 0:22.55 [7] 0:11.56 [8] 2.64L 0:34.08 +1

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.49) (0:11.22) (0:11.53) (0:10.99) (0:11.56)

7 3 HAUNTED 11 65.2 0:11.24 1:11.24 [7] 0:57.59 [1] 0:46.35 [2] 0:34.92 [2] 0:23.34 [2] 0:12.02 [5] 3.14L 0:34.92 +3

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:13.65) (0:11.24) (0:11.43) (0:11.58) (0:11.32) (0:12.02)

8 12 MISS DIVINE EM 4 66.1 0:11.08 1:11.27 [8] 0:57.16 [6] 0:45.79 [5] 0:34.45 [5] 0:22.93 [6] 0:11.85 [6] 3.36L 0:34.45 -2

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.37) (0:11.34) (0:11.52) (0:11.08) (0:11.85)

9 13 ZINGALONG 7 67.4 0:10.99 1:11.55 [9] 0:57.19 [8] 0:45.77 [7] 0:34.49 [8] 0:23.01 [8] 0:12.02 [9] 4.99L 0:34.49 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.42) (0:11.28) (0:11.48) (0:10.99) (0:12.02)

10 7 ANIMATE 12 67.5 0:10.89 1:11.63 [10] 0:56.98 [10] 0:45.46 [9] 0:34.30 [9] 0:22.72 [10] 0:11.83 [10] 5.44L 0:34.30 -2

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:14.65) (0:11.52) (0:11.16) (0:11.58) (0:10.89) (0:11.83)

Scratched: On The Lead (#11), Wisdom Of Water (#5), Tavisan (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: CHANNEL 7 MODE STAKES - 1200m

03 December 2022 - 17:14

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.40
(0:13.28)

0:57.12
(0:11.08)

0:46.04
(0:11.62)

0:34.42
(0:11.45)

0:22.97
(0:11.07)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 STROLL 7 68.0 0:11.06 1:10.40 [1] 0:57.08 [2] 0:45.95 [2] 0:34.26 [3] 0:22.86 [2] 0:11.80 [2] 1:10.40 0:34.26

Boris Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.32) (0:11.13) (0:11.69) (0:11.40) (0:11.06) (0:11.80)

2 3 CHINNY BOOM 1 67.9 0:11.08 1:10.40 [2] 0:56.91 [3] 0:45.76 [5] 0:34.20 [4] 0:22.64 [4] 0:11.56 [3] 0.03L 0:34.20 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.49) (0:11.15) (0:11.56) (0:11.56) (0:11.08) (0:11.56)

3 15 SUNSHINE IN PARIS 6 68.1 0:10.89 1:10.49 [3] 0:56.67 [10] 0:45.60 [10] 0:33.96 [10] 0:22.50 [10] 0:11.61 [4] 0.55L 0:33.96 -2

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:13.82) (0:11.07) (0:11.64) (0:11.46) (0:10.89) (0:11.61)

4 1 EXO LADY 12 67.5 0:11.07 1:10.71 [4] 0:57.43 [1] 0:46.35 [1] 0:34.73 [1] 0:23.28 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 1.8L 0:34.73 -1

Jim Byrne Overall 400m (0:13.28) (0:11.08) (0:11.62) (0:11.45) (0:11.07) (0:12.21)

5 5 EKATERINA 4 66.8 0:11.12 1:10.76 [5] 0:57.02 [7] 0:45.90 [9] 0:34.31 [8] 0:22.91 [6] 0:11.78 [5] 2.09L 0:34.31 +0

Larry Cassidy 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:11.12) (0:11.59) (0:11.40) (0:11.13) (0:11.78)

6 4 HONKYTONK DIVA 14 67.4 0:10.92 1:10.95 [6] 0:56.79 [13] 0:45.48 [14] 0:33.82 [14] 0:22.45 [13] 0:11.53 [8] 3.24L 0:33.82 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.16) (0:11.31) (0:11.66) (0:11.37) (0:10.92) (0:11.53)

7 7 TEQUILA DANCER 10 67.5 0:11.05 1:11.13 [7] 0:57.10 [12] 0:46.05 [11] 0:34.42 [12] 0:22.84 [12] 0:11.72 [9] 4.3L 0:34.42 +9

Samantha Collett 400m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.05) (0:11.63) (0:11.58) (0:11.12) (0:11.72)

8 14 YALLA 11 66.3 0:11.11 1:11.31 [8] 0:57.03 [14] 0:45.92 [13] 0:34.23 [13] 0:22.68 [14] 0:11.54 [13] 5.36L 0:34.23 +9

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.28) (0:11.11) (0:11.69) (0:11.55) (0:11.14) (0:11.54)

9 10 ALAMIRA 5 68.3 0:10.96 1:11.34 [9] 0:57.74 [6] 0:46.78 [3] 0:35.19 [2] 0:23.67 [3] 0:12.31 [6] 5.54L 0:35.19 +9

Stephanie Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.60) (0:10.96) (0:11.59) (0:11.52) (0:11.36) (0:12.31)

10 8 MINKS STAR 9 68.5 0:11.01 1:11.53 [10] 0:58.00 [4] 0:46.99 [4] 0:35.36 [5] 0:23.70 [5] 0:12.31 [7] 6.63L 0:35.36 +10

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.53) (0:11.01) (0:11.63) (0:11.66) (0:11.39) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Ponca (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: CHANNEL 7 MODE STAKES - 1200m

03 December 2022 - 17:14

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.40
(0:13.28)

0:57.12
(0:11.08)

0:46.04
(0:11.62)

0:34.42
(0:11.45)

0:22.97
(0:11.07)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SAWEETIE 8 68.0 0:11.07 1:11.77 [11] 0:57.98 [8] 0:46.91 [8] 0:35.24 [9] 0:23.69 [9] 0:12.22 [11] 8.05L 0:35.24 +8

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.79) (0:11.07) (0:11.67) (0:11.55) (0:11.47) (0:12.22)

12 6 RUSSIAN WARRIOR 15 68.0 0:11.00 1:11.79 [12] 0:58.01 [9] 0:47.01 [7] 0:35.42 [7] 0:23.88 [8] 0:12.36 [10] 8.16L 0:35.42 +7

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:11.00) (0:11.59) (0:11.54) (0:11.52) (0:12.36)

13 13 SWEET FANTASY 2 65.9 0:11.16 1:11.82 [13] 0:57.79 [11] 0:46.63 [12] 0:35.05 [11] 0:23.48 [11] 0:12.23 [12] 8.37L 0:35.05 +3

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.16) (0:11.58) (0:11.57) (0:11.25) (0:12.23)

14 9 HOOT 'N' HOLLER 3 67.4 0:11.11 1:12.47 [14] 0:58.92 [5] 0:47.81 [6] 0:36.17 [6] 0:24.57 [7] 0:12.79 [14] 12.19L 0:36.17 +2

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:11.11) (0:11.64) (0:11.60) (0:11.78) (0:12.79)

Scratched: Ponca (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 3 December 2022  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


